BOROUGH COUNCIL AGENDA (amended) May 1, 2024

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Invocation.
- 3. Roll Call.
- 4. Approval of Council Minutes of April 3, 2024 and Work Sessions of February 26, 2024 & March 25, 2024.
- 5. Approval of Check Registers:

April	5,	2024	-	\$ 173,072.50
April	12,	2024	-	763,817.89
April	19,	2024	-	10,093.24
April	25,	2024	-	444,251.35

- 6. Receive and File Financial Statement and Departmental Reports.
- 7. Visitors.

PLANNING & ZONING COMMITTEE

Councilman Sell, Chairman

- 1. Proposed Resolution 47-24, Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Plan revision for new land development at 103 S. Main Street.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 48-24, Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) Plan revision for new land development at 10 S. West End Boulevard.

REVENUE & FINANCE COMMITTEE

Councilman Roberts, Chairman

HEALTH, SAFETY & WELFARE COMMITTEE

Councilman Johnson, Chairman

- 1. Proposed Resolution 37-24, recognition of National Police Appreciation Week.
- 2. Proposed Resolution 38-24, promotion of Officer Benjamin Moller to Sergeant.
- 3. Police Accommodations.
- 4. Proposed Resolution 46-24, Civil Service changes.
- 5. Proposed Resolution 44-24, proceed with Police Officer testing.
- 6. Proposed Resolution 42-24, Police Department's annual Bike Rodeo. 5.11.24
- 7. Proposed Resolution 45-24, authorizing Bucks County Department of Health to treat mosquitoes.
- 8. Proposed Resolution 40-24, adopting Mandatory Child Abuse Reporting Policy.
- 9. Proposed Resolution 41-24, adopting revised Employment Related Practices Policy.

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMITTEE

Councilman Wilsey, Chairman

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Councilwoman Wear, Chairperson

1. Proposed Resolution 39-24, recognition of National Pubic Works Week.

PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE

Councilman Propst, Chairman

1. Proposed Resolution 43-24, Heather Armideo's request to hold a concert fundraiser at the UPC for proceeds to be used towards their "Perkasie Porchfest" event. 5.11.24 DELETED